

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE
PAGE OF PAGES
1 1 3
2. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
3. EFFECTIVE DATE
SEP 30 1992
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
RES-91-046, dtd 8/20/92 and 9/14/92
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)
CC-9

AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

Three (3)

ISSUED BY

CODE

S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management
Washington, DC 20555

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

North Carolina State University
Attn: Linda F. Jackson
Office of Sponsored Programs
P.O. Box 261, Raleigh, NC 27695-7003

Principal Investigator/Technical

Subject: Dr. Sam Lynn Converse

Telephone No. (919) 515-2252

Facility Code

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

X NEC-04-91-046

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

June 24, 1991

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

☐ is extended, ☐ is not ex-

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
Amount: \$47,000.00
Obligated:
Contract No.: 2601922020 Fin No.: L19792 APPN No.: 31X0200 260
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(D).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X Mutual agreement of both parties.

14. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☐ is not, ☒ is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

15. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

070221

See Attached

RES IDENTIFIER: RES-C92-364
RES-C92-316

9210130211 920930
PDR CONTR
NRC-04-91-046 PDR

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

DR. G. G. MORELAND
INTERIM ASSOCIATE

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFICER

Charles D. Moreland

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Mary Lynn Scott, Contracting Officer

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SEP 30, 1992 BY Mary Lynn Scott

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

16C. DATE SIGNED

SEP 29 1992

4

NRC-04-91-046
Modification No. 3
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) revise Section B.4 to increase the ceiling by \$46,651 from \$527,875 to \$574,526, incrementally fund this contract by \$47,000 from \$413,305 to \$460,305 and delete paragraph c, which establishes a performance period for the funds obligated, (2) incorporate the lease of the Hewlett Packard 9000/700 into the contract, (3) revise the completion schedule of Section C.1., Task 4, paragraphs c, d, and e and (4) add two additional graduate students to the contract. The contract is modified accordingly:

1) Under Section B.4, Consideration and Obligation - Cost Reimbursement, paragraph c is deleted in its entirety and paragraphs a and b are revised to read as follows:

- a. The total estimated cost to the Government for full performance under this contract is \$574,526.
- b. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$460,305.

2) Section C.1.1, Task 4, paragraph a. is hereby revised to incorporate the lease the HP 9000/700 to be used in developing experience in the evaluation and implementation of advanced software used in computerized operator support systems. The lease of the HP 9000/700 will be for a seven (7) month period for \$1,240 a month for a total of \$8,680.

3) The due dates for deliverables under paragraphs c, d and e of Section C.1.1, Task 4 are deleted and replaced with the following schedule from the contractor's July 1992 proposal (dated May 25, 1992):

Data collection: November 1, 1992 to December 30, 1992

Data Analysis: December 15, 1992 to January 30, 1993

Prepare Draft Report: January 30, 1993 to February 28, 1993

Prepare Final Report: February 30, 1993 to April 30, 1993

NRC-04-91-046
Modification No. 3
Page 3 of 3

4) In accordance with the contractor's proposal dated May 25, 1992, two additional graduate students will be required for a total cost of \$21,000 per academic year.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY 91 Obligation Amt. \$284,224

Tasks 1,2,3	\$167,316
Task 4	\$116,908

Total FY 92 Obligation Amt. \$129,081

Tasks 1,2,3	\$114,000
Task 4	\$62,081

Cumulative total of NRC obligations \$460,305

This modification obligates FY 92 funds in the amount of \$47,000.

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including the ceiling amount of \$527,875, remain unchanged.